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out plan of Kobst Cooperative u'mmngm.m

8588, SHRI JAGANNATH MISHRA:
Wil the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) when the layout plan wag sub-~
mitted by the Kohat Cooperative House Building Society, Detlhi;

(b) whether the layout plan has been approved_ by the Delhi Development Authority and if so, when; ana

(c) it not, the reasons for the delay and when it ig likely to be approved?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS-
ING (SHRI OM MEHTA): {(s) The Society submitted a revised layout plan to the D.D.A. on March 4, 1474. as the earlier plans submitted by them were not in order.

(b) No. Sir.

(c) After scrutinising the revised plan, certain corrections to be made there in have been intimated to the Socety by the D.D.A,

List of names of teachers selected for Selection Grade in Delhi Schools

6590. SHRI RAMJI RAM: Wil the Minister of EDUCATION SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be rleased to state:

(s} whethey thy Directorate of Education, Delhi Administration had released a list of Trained Gradoate Teachers (Womea) in January, 1978 giving the names of some teachers selected for the Selection Grade;

(b) if so, whitther some geps were left in the seniority list giving the
;'emarka ‘Being considered separate-
v

(e} whether these remarks were gven because the confidential reports of these teachers were not traceable in the Divectorste;

(d) it s0, whether the missing files have since been traced and the cases finatized; and

(e) if not, what action hsg been taken to finalise the pending cases?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND iIN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHR! D.
P. YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir,
(¢) Yes, Sir.

(d) Yes, Sir; the missing files have since been traced and most of the cases have been finalised alrcady. The few remaining cases are also Lemng lookesd 1nto.

(e) Does not arise.

Recognition to Delhi School Teachers’
Asgociation

0600. SHRI RAMJI RAM: Will the Minister of EDUCATION SOCIAL
WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the date when the Delhi School Teachers’ Associatien was granted recognition by the Delhi Administration;

(b) the purposes for which the recognition wag granted to the aforesaid
Association;

{c) the total membership of the Association as on 31st December, 1973;

(d) whether this Associstion has been ignored in giving representation on the Dethi Education Advisory Board constituted In aecordence with Delhi Education Act; and

(e) it #6, the reamons for lgnuring the cleims of this Association for representation on the Delbi Education
Advisory Board?


59 Written Answers

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) The Delhi School Teachers' Associalion was granted re-
_cognition in January, 1944. by the then Superintendeni of Education Delhi-Ajmer-Marwar and Ceniral Indla.

(b) To inculcate professional pride in every teacher; develop professional solidarily among teachers for achieving teachers’ weltare-cultural educational, social and economic betler-
ment,

(¢) Ordinary Members-—£500.
Life Members 650.

(d) Delhi Education Advisory Board has been constituted according to provision of Delhi School Education Act.
1973 and representation {o Jovernment Aided School Teachers' Association, which is representative body of the teachers of recognised sided schools has been given.

(e)In view of answer to (d) the quesiton does not arise.
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